

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SUNIL THOMAS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18734/2012

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18757 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 18761 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 22544 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 27626 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 28541 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)  
SLP(C) NO. 39306 of 2012  
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/04/2013 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.  
Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale  
Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, adv.  
Ms. Susmita Lal  
Mr. Ashok Kumar Yadav, adv.  
Mr. Satyendra Kumar  
Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra  
Mr. A.S. Kushwaha, adv.  
Ms. Abhigya, adv.  
Mr. Himanshu Gupta, adv

contd...2

ITEM NO.35

-2-

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Manjit Singh, adv.  
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar ,Adv  
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan ,Adv  
Mr. Ashok Kr. Singh, adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

In SLP(C) No.28541/12 and 39306/12 service is awaited. In all other cases, service is complete.

It is submitted on behalf of counsel Mr.A.Venayagam Balan for PSC that he has not received the copy of the pleadings in SLP(C) Nos. 22544/12, 28541 and 39306/12. The respective petitioners are directed to serve copy of the pleadings on the above counsel and file proof. The above counsel may file counter affidavit within four weeks thereafter. The last opportunity given to the remaining served respondents in all the cases is over.

List the matter on 09.07.2013.

| (Sunil Thomas) |  
| Registrar |

SB