

|
ITEM NO.MM-2

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA.Nos.....in

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18734/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in CWP No.5878/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18757 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18761 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 10/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE P. SATHASIVAM

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE M.Y. EQBAL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv. (Mentioned by)

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Singh, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Omkar Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.

.2/-

:2:

UPON being mentioned the Court made the following

O R D E R

List I.As. on 20th May, 2013.

[Usha Bhardwaj]
Court Master

[Savita Sainani]
Court Master

