

ITEM NO.1

COURT NO.2

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

IA 1/2013 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil)
No(s).18734/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in CWP No.5878/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

WITH

I.A.NO.1 IN SLP(C)NO.18757/2012

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

AND

I.A. NO.1 IN SLP(C)NO.18761/2012

(With appln(s) for interim Relief and office report)

Date: 20/05/2013 These IAs/SLPs were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE DIPAK MISRA

(VACATION BENCH)

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.

Mr. Piyus Jain, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Prithpal Nijjar, Adv.

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

IAs in all SLPs are dismissed.

List the SLPs in the 3rd week of July, 2013.

(O.P. Sharma)
Court Master

(M.S. Negi)
Court Master