

!
ITEM NO.45

Court No.5

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).18734/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 16/02/2012 in CWP No.5878/2011 of The
HIGH COURT OF PUNJAB & HARYANA AT CHANDIGARH)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With appln(s) for transposing respondents as petitioners and office
report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 18757 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 18761 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 22544 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 27626 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 28541 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

SLP(C) NO. 39306 of 2012

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 20/09/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE DR. JUSTICE B.S. CHAUHAN

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr. Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Piyush Jain, Adv.

Mr. Vishal Saxena, Adv.

Ms. Ashly Cherian, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. Himanshu Gupta, Adv.

State of Haryana Mr. Manjit Singh, AAG

Ms. Vivekta Singh, Adv.

Mr. Tarjit Singh, Adv.

Mr. Vinay Kuhar, Adv.

Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

-2-

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Resham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Yadav, Adv.
Ms. Rajeeta Raj, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. P.P. Rao, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Ms. Pritha Srikumar Iyer, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggrawal, Adv.
Mr. Gaurav Gupta, Adv.
Mr. Surinder Singh, Adv.

Mr. Pritpal Nijjar, Adv.
Mr. A.Venayagam Balan, Adv.
Mr. Pranav A. Kapoor, Adv.

Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following

O R D E R

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, learned Advocate-on-Record who is appearing for the petitioner in SLP(C) No. 22544 of 2012 takes notice on behalf of respondent no. 4 in SLP(C) No. 28541 of 2012 and the learned counsel states that he does not want to file counter affidavit.

Counter affidavit filed by the High Court in the main matter shall be treated to have been filed in all the cases.

Service is complete in all the matters.

The parties may file any affidavits or documents within a period of three weeks.

List all these matters for final hearing on Tuesday, the

12th November, 2013 as NMD matter.

| (DEEPAK MANSUKHANI)
| Court Master

| (M.S. NEGI)
| Court Master

|