

ITEM NO.44

COURT NO.6

SECTION IVB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18734/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16/02/2012 in CWP No. 5878/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(with appln. (s) for permission to file additional documents and transposing respondents as petitioners and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 18757/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 18761/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 22544/2012

(With appln.(s) for permission to place addl. documents on record and Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 27626/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 28541/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

SLP(C) No. 39306/2012

(With Interim Relief and Office Report)

Date : 04/04/2016 These petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE FAKKIR MOHAMED IBRAHIM KALIFULLA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDE

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. V. Shekhar, Sr.Adv.

Mr. Abhigya, Adv.

Mr. Abhay Singh Kushwaha, Adv.

Mr. Anant Goutam, Adv.

Mr. Nishant Anand, Adv.

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.

Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Anil Kumar Tandale, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Kumar Aggarwal, Adv.
Mr. Harsh Vardhan, Adv.
Mr. U.P. Singh, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.
Ms. Susmita Lal, Adv.

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Dr. Monika Gusain, Adv.

Mr. Prithpal Nijjar, Adv.
Ms. V.S. Lakshmi, Adv.
Ms. Ambika Nijjar, Adv.
Mrs. Lakshmi, Adv.
Mr. Amit Kumar, Adv.
Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, Adv.

Mr. Nikhil Nayyar, Adv.
Mr. Dhananjay Baijal, Adv.
Mr. N. Sai Vinod, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List these matters on 9th August, 2016 (Non-miscellaneous day).

(USHA BHARDWAJ)
AR-CUM-PS

(SHARDA KAPOOR)
COURT MASTER