

ITEM NO.36, 36.1-36.6

COURT NO.1

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 18734/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2012 in CWP No. 5878/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2013 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION
IA No. 14999/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

SLP(C) No. 22544/2012 (IV-B)

(IA No. 2/2012 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL
DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) No. 27626/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 18757/2012 (IV-B)

(IA No. 27163/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) No. 18761/2012 (IV-B)

IA No. 27133/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) No. 28541/2012 (IV-B)

SLP(C) No. 39306/2012 (IV-B)

Date : 08-01-2020 These matters were called on
for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE THE CHIEF JUSTICE

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE B.R. GAVAI

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SURYA KANT

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Aniteja Sharma, Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR.

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Ms. Abhigya, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR
Ms. Sunita Yadva, Adv.

Mr. Desham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. H.L. Chumber, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Mr. Ashish Pandey, Adv.
Ms. Manpreet Kaur Bhalla, Adv.
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR (NP)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. D.S. Chauhan, AOR
Ms. Ruchi Singh, Adv.
Mr. Prashant Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, adv.
Mr. H.L. Chumber, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Ms. Beena Goyal, Adv.
Mr. Hitesh Kumar Sharma, Adv.
Ms. Akhileshwar Jha, Adv.
Ms. Meenakshi Gupta, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 24.03.2020 (non-miscellaneous day).

[CHARANJEET KAUR]
A.R. - CUM - P.S.

[INDU KUMARI POKHRIYAL]
ASSTT. REGISTRAR