

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18734/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2012 in CWP No. 5878/2011 passed by the High Court of Punjab & Haryana at Chandigarh)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(IA No. 2/2013 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION
IA No. 14999/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF
IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH SLP(C) No. 18757/2012
(IA No. 27163/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) No. 18761/2012
(IA No. 27133/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)

SLP(C) No. 22544/2012
(IA No. 2/2012 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)

SLP(C) Nos.27626/2012, 28541/2012 and 39306/2012

Date : 03-08-2021 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Arvind Kumar Sharma,Adv.
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Resham Singh,Adv.
Mr. S.C.Paul,Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul,Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Saini,Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv.
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, AOR
Mr. Siddharth Rajkumar Murarka, Adv.
Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, Adv.
Ms. Anamika Kushwaha, Adv.
Ms. Nandita Rao, Adv.
Mr. Shashank Shekhar, Adv.
Mrs. Mahija Reddy, Adv.
Mr. K.N. Agnihotri, Adv.
Mr. Virender Arora, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Nidhesh Gupta, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Anil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Kamal Mohan Gupta, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. Parveen Kumar Agarwal, Adv.
Mr. Abhishek Grover, Adv.
Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR

Mr. Resham Singh, Adv.
Mr. S.C. Paul, Adv.
Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.
Mr. Nitesh Saini, Adv.
Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the
petitioners, list these matters after six weeks.

(ANITA MALHOTRA)
COURT MASTER

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER