

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 18734/2012

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 16-02-2012 in CWP No. 5878/2011 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana At Chandigarh)

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

Date : 16-03-2022 This petition was called on MENTIONING today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S. ABDUL NAZEER

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE KRISHNA MURARI

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR

Ms. Sunita Yadav, Adv. (Mentioned by)
Mr. Abhigya Kushwah, Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Arun Bhardwaj, AAG
Dr. Monika Gusain, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

UPON MENTIONING the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 19th May, 2022.

(NEELAM GULATI)
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(KAMLESH RAWAT)
COURT MASTER (NSH)