

ITEM NO.107

COURT NO.8

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Civil Appeal No. 5482/2024

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS. Respondent(s)  
(IA No. 2/2013 - APPLICATION FOR TRANSPOSITION and IA No. 14999/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF and IA No. 3/2013 - PERMISSION TO FILE ANNEXURES)

WITH

C.A. No. 5485/2024 (IV)  
(IA No. 2/2012 - APP FOR PERMISSION TO FILE ADDITIONAL DOCUMENTS)  
C.A. No. 5486/2024 (IV)  
C.A. No. 5483/2024 (IV)  
(IA No. 27163/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)  
C.A. No. 5484/2024 (IV)  
(IA No. 27133/2019 - GRANT OF INTERIM RELIEF)  
C.A. No. 5487/2024 (IV)  
C.A. No. 5488/2024 (IV)

Date : 19-09-2024 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE RAJESH BINDAL

For Appellant(s)

Mr. Arvind Kr. Sharma, Sr. Adv.  
Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Ms. Susmita Lal, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR (Not present)

Mr. H. L. Chumber, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR (Not present)

Mr. A. Venayagam Balan, AOR (Not present)

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR (Not present)

Mr. H. L. Chumber, Adv.

Ms. Roopa Paul, Adv.

Mr. Parveen Paul, Adv.

Mr. Rahul Kumar, Adv.

Mr. Satyendra Kumar, AOR (Not present)

Mr. Sanjay Jain, AOR (Not present)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

At the request of the learned counsel for the respondent,  
list the matters next week.

(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS

(POONAM VAID)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)