

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO.6

SECTION IV

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Civil Appeal No(s). 5482/2024

MUKESH KUMAR & ANR.

Appellant(s)

VERSUS

STATE OF HARYANA THROUGH CHIEF SECRETARY & ORS.

Respondent(s)

WITH

C.A. No. 5488/2024 (IV)

Date : 17-03-2025 This appeal was called on by way of mentioning today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.K. MAHESHWARI
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ARAVIND KUMAR

For Appellant(s) : Mr. Saurabh Mishra, AOR

Mr. Pradeep Kumar Dubey, AOR

Mr. Ayush Negi, AOR

For Respondent(s) : Mr. Samar Vijay Singh, AOR

Mr. Ashok Mathur, AOR

Mr. D. S. Chauhan, AOR

UPON mentioning, the Court made the following
O R D E R

1. On being mentioned, the matter is taken on Board.
2. List on 24.04.2025.

(GULSHAN KUMAR ARORA)
AR-CUM-PS

(NAND KISHOR)
ASSISTANT REGISTRAR